The American Association of Immunologists

Press Release



American Association of Immunologists Wins IUIS 2023 Day of Immunology Campaign Award

AAI donates monetary award to organization providing vaccines to time countries

ROCKVILLE,5

For more information about the IUIS Internation Dely of Immunology, visit https://iuis.org/activities/202day-of-immunology/

About The American Association of Immunologists

Founded in 1913, The American Association of Immunologited) (www.aai.org) is an association of professionally trained scientists from all over the world dedicated to advancing the knowledge of immunology and its related disciplines. AAI members have been responsible for some of the most significant immunological discoveries the past century, including the development of cancer immunotherapies, monoclonal antibodies, transplant technologies, and dozensatifitevaccines. AAI's _________ campaignseeks to educate the public about the link between immunology and health. The organization counts material and most established journal in the field, as well as _______, the oldest and most established journal in the field, as well as _______, an operaccess, pereviewed journal dedicated to the science of immunology.

Contact Information

Bethany Coulter, M.A. AAI Director of Communications 301-634-7831 bcoulter@aai.org

> 1451 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 650, ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20852 PHONE 301634-7178 * FAX: 301634-7887 * INFOAAI@AAI.ORG * AAI.ORG